1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard F3048_C4BS • 8/14/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Self-healing
• Low loss
• High ripple current
• High contact reliability

IGBT Direct Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4BS, 850 – 3,000 VDC/550 – 750 VAC
Part Number System
C4 BS M B X 3470 Z E E J
Series Type
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Case Lead
Specification
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Internal
Code
Termination
Style Size Code Tolerance
C4 = MKP
Capacitors
for Power
Applications
BS = Radial
box with tab
terminals,
IGBT
application
M = 850
N = 1,000
P = 1,200
W = 2,000
Y = 3,000
B = Plastic
box with
thermosetting
resin sealing
X =
Standard
Digits 2-4
indicate the
first three
digits of the
capacitance
value. First
digit indicates
the number
of zeros to be
added.
Z =
Standard
A = Style A
B = Style B
D = Style D
E = Style E
F = Style F
G = Style G
H = Style H
M = Style M
T = Style T
W = Style W
X = Style X
See
Dimension
Table
J = 5%
K = 10%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard F3048_C4BS • 8/14/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
IGBT Direct Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4BS, 850 - 3,000 VDC/550 – 750 VAC
Dimensions – Millimeters